

RFA No. 339 of 2012 a/w
RFA Nos.340, 341 and 478 of 2012

19.05.2016

Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate vice counsel, for
the appellant(s).

Mr.Abhinandan Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel,
for the respondent(s).

Post admission the matter has come up for
hearing now. Learned counsel for the parties intend
sending registered letter(s) to their client(s) for
ascertaining the status of parties, reconstruct the record
as also complete instructions. As such, request for
adjournment is made. Allowed.

Be listed in the weekly cause list after six
weeks.

May 19, 2016
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.