

RFA No.339 of 2012 a/w
RFA No.340 of 2012
RFA No.341 of 2012 and
RFA No.478 of 2012

18.11.2016 Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for
the appellant(s).

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate for the
respondent(s).

CMP No.531/2012

Response be positively filed within a period
of three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within four
weeks thereafter.

November 18, 2016 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.