

**RFA No. 339 of 2012 along with  
RFA Nos. 340, 341 and 478 of  
2012**

**2.5.2018 Present:** Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Learned counsel representing appellants Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, has now been designated as senior Advocate, therefore, Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate seeks time to file fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appellants. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2018**  
(KRS)

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**