

**RFA No. 339 of 2012 along with RFA
Nos. 340, 341 and 478 of 2012**

5.10.2018 Present: Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the appellants).

Mr.Janesh Gupta and Ms.Rinki Kashmiri, Advocates, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for appellants) submits that Power of Attorney in RFA No. 339 of 2012 stands filed. However, as per report of Registry, no fresh Power of Attorney has been filed in any of the appeals. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to check/file fresh Power of Attorney in these appeals. As prayed, list after three weeks.

**CMP No. 531 of 2012 and CMP No. 9301 of
2017 in RFA No. 339 of 2012**
**CMP No. 533 of 2012 and CMP No. 9300 of
2017 in RFA No. 340 of 2012**
**CMP No. 535 of 2012 and CMP No. 9299 of
2017 in RFA No. 341 of 2012**
**CMP No. 838 of 2018 and CMP No. 9303 of
2017 in RFA No. 478 of 2012**

Reply, as prayed for be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

5th October, 2018
(KRS)