

*RFA No. 339 of 2012 along with
RFA Nos. 340, 341 and 478 of 2012*

06.12.2018

Present: Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

No. 339 *CMP Nos. 531 of 2012 and 9295 of 2017 in RFA of 2012*

Reply(s) stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 9301 of 2017 in RFA No. 339 of 2012

Allowed, subject to filing of true typed copies of dim documents within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

No. 340 *CMP Nos. 533 of 2012 and 9296 of 2017 in RFA of 2012*

Reply(s) stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 9300 of 2017 in RFA No. 340 of 2012

Allowed, subject to filing of true typed copies of dim documents within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

No. 341 *CMP Nos. 535 of 2012 and 9298 of 2017 in RFA of 2012*

Reply(s) stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 9399 of 2017 in RFA No. 341 of 2012

Allowed, subject to filing of true typed copies of dim documents within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

No. 478 *CMP Nos. 838 of 2012 and 9302 of 2017 in RFA of 2012*

Reply(s) stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No. 9303 of 2017 in RFA No. 478 of 2012

Allowed, subject to filing of true typed copies of dim documents within four weeks. Application stands disposed of.

RFA No. 339 of 2012 along with RFA Nos. 340 and 341 of 2012

Fresh power of attorney(s) on behalf of the appellant(s) stand filed. List on **8th January, 2019** along with connected matters.

RFA No. 478 of 2012

Appellant No. 2 is stated to have expired. Consequential steps, as requested, be taken within one week.

**December 06, 2018
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**