

***RFA No. 339 of 2012 along
with RFA Nos. 340, 341 and
478 of 2012***

08.01.2019 Present: Ms. Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate vice for the respondent(s).

***CMP Nos. 531 of 2012 and 9295 of 2017 in RFA
No. 339 of 2012***

***CMP Nos. 533 of 2012 and 9296 of 2017 in RFA
No. 340 of 2012***

***CMP Nos. 535 of 2012 and 9298 of 2017 in RFA
No. 341 of 2012***

***CMP Nos. 838 of 2012 and 9302 of 2017 in RFA
No. 478 of 2012***

Rejoinder(s), as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List after winter vacation.

CMP(M) Nos. 37 of 2019 and 38 of 2019

No reply is intended to be filed. These applications have been filed for substitution of deceased appellant No. 2 Shri Darshan Singh through his legal heirs, mentioned in para 3 of application(s) after condonation of delay in filing the applications.

For the reasons stated in the application(s), it appears that delay is neither willful nor intentional. Therefore, deceased appellant No. 2 Darshan Singh is permitted to be substituted through his legal heirs, mentioned in para 3 of application as appellants No. 2(a), 2(b), 2(c) and 2(d) after

condoning the delay and setting aside the abatement, if any.

Applications stand disposed of.

RFA No. 478 of 2012

Amended memo of parties, filed with the application, be placed at the appropriate place.

RFA No. 339 of 2012 along with RFA Nos. 340 and 341 of 2012

List after winter vacation, along with connected matters.

January 08, 2019
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge