

Harpreet Singh & another vs. HPHUDA
alongwith connected matters.

**RFA No. 339 of 2012 alongwith
RFA No. 340, 341 and 478 of 2012.**

09.01.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the
respondent(s).

**CMP (M) Nos. 1473 and 1474 of 2023 in
RFA No. 341 of 2023.**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks
time to file reply. Be filed on or before the next date.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

January 9, 2024
(Nisha)