

Harpreet Singh & Another Vs. HPHUDA a/w connected matters

RFA No.339 of 2012 a/w RFA Nos.340, 341 and 478 of 2012.

12.03.2024

Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

CMP(M) Nos. 1473 & 1474 of 2023, in RFA No.341 of 2023.

Reply on behalf of the respondents have not been filed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

In addition to this, let notices of the applications, be issued to the proposed legal representatives, named in para 3 of the application {CMP (M) No.1473 of 2024}, for **9th April, 2024**, on taking steps within a period of seven days.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 12, 2024_(ps)