

Harpreet Singh & Anr.
Vs.
HPHUDA
a/w connected matters

RFA No.339 of 2012
a/w RFA Nos.340, 341 and 478 of 2012

09.04.2024

Present: Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP(M) No.1473 and 1474 of 2023 in RFA No.341 of 2012

Learned counsel, appearing for the respondents, does not intend to file reply to the applications. His statement is taken on record.

Before proceeding further, let, notices, of these applications, be issued to the proposed LR's, whose names have been mentioned, in para No.3, of the application, for 21.05.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

April 09, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge