

Harpreet Singh & anr Vs. HPHUDA a/w connected matters

RFA No. 339 of 2012 a/w RFA No. 340 , 341
and 478 of 2012

21.05.2024

Present: Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No. 1473 and 1474 of 2023 in RFA No. 341 of 2012.

Ms. Shalini Thakur, Advocate submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of proposed LRs No. 2(a) to 2(d) has been filed; however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place it on order, if otherwise in order.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

May 21, 2024
(ravinder)