

**Harpreet Singh & Anr. Vs. H.P. Housing & Urban  
Development Authority a/w connected matter**

**RFA No. 339/2012 a/w**  
**RFAs No. 340, 341 & 476/2012**

09.12.2025 Present: Mr. Shivalik Bhaik, Advocate, vice Mr. Parveen Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent(s).

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list for consideration on **16.12.2025.**

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)